**Matilda Sanders** 

Woods, Vickie [Vickie.Woods2@bellsouth.com]

Sent:

From:

Tuesday, January 02, 2007 9:05 AM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Subject:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a "AT&T Florida" and "AT&T Southeast"

Attachments: AT&T\_FL\_.pdf

A. Vickie Woods

Legal Secretary to James Meza III and Manuel Gurdian BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (305) 347-5560

B. Docket No.:

In re: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a "AT&T Florida" and "AT&T Southeast"

C. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. on behalf of James Meza III

vickie.woods2@bellsouth.com

- D. 4 pages total (includes letter and attachments Application for Registration of Fictitious Name "AT&T Florida" and Application for Registration of Fictitious Name "AT&T Southeast")
- E. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s letter requesting d/b/a approval

.pdf

<<AT&T FL .pdf>>

TX031

070010-79

ORIGINAL

\*\*\*\*

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from all computers. GA624



Legal Department

JAMES MEZA III
General Counsel - Florida

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (305) 347-5558

January 2, 2007

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayó
Director, Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a "AT&T Florida" and "AT&T Southeast"

Dear Mrs. Bayó:

I am pleased to inform you that the merger between AT&T Inc. and BellSouth Corporation closed on December 29, 2006, at which time BellSouth Corporation became a wholly-owned, first-tier subsidiary of AT&T Inc.

As a result of the merger at the holding company level, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") will adopt the AT&T brand name for its products and services. The transition from the use of the BellSouth brand name to the AT&T brand name is expected to occur over the next few months.

To that end, BellSouth hereby respectfully requests that the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") approve an amendment to BellSouth's certificates (ILEC Certificate No. 8 and CLEC Certificate No. 4455) to include the d/b/a names "AT&T Florida" and "AT&T Southeast." While BellSouth will remain a corporate entity certificated in this State, with the Commission's approval, BellSouth will do business under the doing business as ("d/b/a") names of "AT&T Florida" or "AT&T Southeast." BellSouth is seeking approval for two d/b/a names so that one can be used for single state functions and/or products and services and one can be used to describe functions, activities and/or products and services that are uniform throughout the nine-state footprint. This request does not involve the transfer of any certificates.

00014 JAN-25

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

BellSouth also is filing the required papers with the office of the Secretary of State to use the d/b/a names in this State. A copy of those papers is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

With regard to BellSouth's tariffs, BellSouth is filing concurrent with this letter new tariff cover pages reflecting the names under which BellSouth will be doing business in Florida.

The address of the post-merger operating company and the company contact information on file with the Commission remains unaffected by this d/b/a notice.

Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.<sup>1</sup>

Sincerely,

James Meza III

General Counsel - Florida

Authorized House Counsel No. 464260

cc: Mr. Patrick Wiggins, Esq.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> BellSouth is also filing an Application for Qualified Representative Status for the undersigned for this request and all other filings in 2007.

## APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

1.	AT&T Florida								
	Fictitious Name to be f	Registered (see instruc	tions if name includes "Co	orp" or "Inc")					
3. F	150 W. Flagler Str Maing Address of Busi Miami, FL 33130 City	ness ) State	•	Code					
	multiple	e instructions if more the	an one county)			This space for office	vuon only		
	<u>-</u>						a use only		
	Owner(s) of Fictit	ious Name If In	dividual(s): (Use		ment if n	ecessary):			
1.	Last	First	M.I.	2.	Last	First	M.J.		
	Address				Address	· .			
	City	State	Zip Code		City	State	Zip Code		
	·		·		•				
	B. Owner(s) of Fictitious Name If other than an individual: (Use attachment if necessary):  BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.								
1.	Entity Name	minumeations, in	<u>.</u>	2.	Entity Name				
		e Street, N.E., Suit	te 4514						
	Address Atlanta, GA 303	375			Address				
	City	State	Zip Code		City	State	Zip Coda		
	Florida Registra	ition Number $\frac{P0}{r}$	00329		Florida F	Registration Number			
	FEI Number: 580436120				FEI Nun	nber:			
	☐ Applie		t Applicable			Applied for Not	Applicable		
				st in the abov	e lictitious na	me codify that the information	ndianted on this form		
is tr	e) the undersigned, being and accurate. In accurate, in accurate. (At Lease Lease Signature of Owner	cordance with Sections of One Signature Rec	n 865.09, F.S., I (we) t	understand th	Signature of to	ture(s) below shall have the san	ne legal effect as if		
Ph	s) the undersigned, being and accurate. In each de under oath. (At Lease Signature of Owner one Number:  OR CANCELLATIONS NA	cordance with Sections to One Signature Recordance Levis 12/5, 12/	SECTION 4 ONL	Pho Y: COMPLE	Signature of o	ture(s) below shall have the san	ne legal effect as if		
Ph	s) the undersigned, being and accurate. In each de under oath. (At Lease Signature of Owner one Number:  OR CANCELLATIONS NOWE) the undersigned in	2-288-3515  ON COMPLETE AME OR OWNE	section 4 Onlesses Cancel the fict	Pho- Y: COMPLE	Signature of o	Owner D.	ne legal effect as if		
Ph FO	s) the undersigned, being and accurate. In each de under oath. (At Lease Signature of Owner one Number:  OR CANCELLATIONS NOWE) the undersigned in	2-288-3515  ON COMPLETE AME OR OWNE	SECTION 4 ONL RSHIP CHANGE cancel the fict which was regis	Pho Y: COMPLE itious na	Signature of o	Owner D OWNER OWNER D	ne legal effect as if		

NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE: \$50

FL008 - 03/61/2005 C T System Online

CR4E001 (11/03)

## APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIQUS NAME

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

	Fictitious Name to be Registered (see Instructions	if name includes	"Corp" or "inc")				
	675 W. Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 45	14					
	Mailing Address of Business						
	Atlanta, GA 30375 City State		Sp Code				
3. F	Torida County of principal place of but	siness:					
•	multiple						
	(see instructions if more than one county)			-	This space	for office	e use oniv
A. C	Owner(s) of Fictitious Name if Indiv	idual(s): (Us	se an attacl	nment if nec	essary):		
1.			2.				M.I.
	Last First	M.I.		Last	Firs	<b>K</b>	IM-1∗
	Address			Address	<del>.</del>		
	City State	Zip Code	•	City	Si	ate	Zip Code
p 4	Ourselfs of Electricis blome is also	ethan an las	dividual: /l	eo attachm	ant if naceco	arv).	
	Owner(s) of Fictitious Name if othe BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.	oe allaciiiii	2116 III 11606924	u. <b>7</b> /•			
1.	Entry Name		. 2.	Entity Name			
	675 W. Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 4	514	_				
	Address Atlanta, GA 30375		-	Address			
	City State	Zip Code	-	City	s	itate	Zip Code
	Florida Registration Number			Florida Registration Number			
	FEI Number: 580436120			FEI Numb	er:		
	☐ Applied for ☐ Not Applicable			☐ Applied for ☐ Not Appli		: Applicable	
	e) the undersigned, being the sole (all the) party			un fictitions name	e, certify that the i	information	indicated on this fo
is tr mad	ue and accurate. In accordance with Section 81 de under oath. (At Least One Signature Require	55.09, F.S., I (we ed) - Attorney in	e) understand i	Signature of Ow	ner		me legal effect as i
Ph FO	us and accurate. In accordance with Section 8 de under oath. (At Least One Signature Require 12/5/06 Signature of Owner Date one Number: 312-288-3515  OR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SEOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERS	- Attorney in	Ph PACY:	Signature of Owone Number	nner : : : : : : :	JGH 4:	me legal effect as i
Ph FO	pue and accurate. In accordance with Section 8 de under oath. (At Least One Signature Require Properties of Signature of Owner Date one Number: 312-288-3515  OR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SEOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERS over the undersigned, hereby cancer of the signature of Owners of the Undersigned, hereby cancer of the Undersigned of the	- Attorney in CTION 4 ON	Phenomenand in Fact	Signature of Owone Number	ner :	JGH 4:	me legal effect as l
Ph FO FO	us and accurate. In accordance with Section 8 de under oath. (At Least One Signature Require 12/5/06 Signature of Owner Date one Number: 312-288-3515  OR CANCELLATION COMPLETE SEOR FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERS	- Attorney in CTION 4 OF CHANGE ancel the fi	Ph  NLY: SE COMPLI ctitious na	Signature of Owone Number	ner :	JGH 4:	me legal effect as a

NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE: \$50

FL608 - 03/01/2005 C T System Online

Single CR4E001 (11/03)